## Letter of Authority

DIRECTOR CG NATIONAL POLLUTION FUNDS CENTER US COAST GUARD STOP 7605 2703 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR AVE SE WASHINGTON DC 20593-7605

Dear Sirs,

We \_\_\_\_\_hereby authorize Shoreline Ltd. to complete and sign on our behalf the Application for Vessel Certificate of Financial Responsibility CG-5585, including authorization to designate a US agent for receipt of process as required by CG-5585.

Yours sincerely,

Signed

For and on behalf of

Printed name

Title

Date

These services are provided on the following terms:

- 1. Shoreline Ltd. will nominate the US process agent on behalf of the operator.
- 2. Shoreline Ltd. reserves the right to request any further information that may be necessary to complete the CG-5585.
- 3. Shoreline Ltd. is not responsible for any liability resulting from incorrect information submitted to the United States Coast Guard in the course of acting as the operator's agent in completing the CG-5585.